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CHAPTER 128

1 AN ACT concerning

2

Driver Licensing - New Residents - Extension of Exemption Period

3 FOR the purpose of extending the exemption period for new residents to comply with

4
5

the licensing requirements of the motor vehicle law; and generally relating to
the licensing requirements of the motor vehicle law.

6 BY repealing and reenacting, with amendments,

7
8
9
10

11
12

13
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15

16

17 if:

18
19

Article - Transportation

Section 16-102(a)(6)

Annotated Code of Maryland

(1999 Replacement Volume and 2001 Supplement)

SECTION 1. BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF
MARYLAND, That the Laws of Maryland read as follows:

Avrticle - Transportation
16-102.
(@) The licensing requirements of this title do not apply to:
(6) A new resident of this State during the first [30] 60 days of residency,

(i) The individual has a valid license issued by the state of which
the individual formerly was a resident;
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1 (i) The license authorizes the individual to drive in the state of
2 former residence vehicles of the class the individual is driving in this State; and

3 (iii) The individual is at least the same age as that required for a
4 resident to drive a vehicle of the same class the individual is driving in this State;

5 SECTION 2. AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED, That this Act shall take
6 effect October 1, 2002.



